
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

 
 
 
 
 
 

ELECTORAL DISTRICT OF 

HANTS WEST 
	
	
	

 

 

POLLING DIVISION MAP GUIDE BOOK 
	

	
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ELECTIONS NOVA SCOTIA  
JULY 16, 2013 

 
 
 
 
 



LEGEND 
  
 
 

 
 

Legend

Electoral District

Park / Wilderness Area

Reserve

Lake / Ocean

Buildings

# Individual Polling Division

2012 Electoral District Boundary

Highway - 100 Series / Trans Canada

Secondary Highway

Road

County Boundary

Railroad

Airport

River

Polling Division Boundary



Cogmagun

Walton

Pembroke

Pinnacle Hill

Cambridge

Bramber

Riverside

Scotch Village

Mosherville

East Walton

Lower Burlington

Cheverie

31001

31006

30037

31002

31003

30049

31005

Highway 215

Walto
n W

oods R
d

G
os

he
n 

R
d

Bennie Muckle Rd

Hiltz Rd

Bancroft Rd

Cogmagun Rd

Dresser Minerals Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,800 3,600 5,400
M

Polling Division 31001



Cambridge

Pembroke

31001

Hiltz Rd

Highway 215

G
os

he
n 

R
d

H
e

le
n

 D
ill

 R
d

C
a

m
b

rid
ge

 L
an

e

Karen Crt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 360 720 1,080
M

Polling Division 31001



Walton

Pembroke

31001

30049

Highway 215
B

ancroft R
d

Shore Rd

R
iver R

d

W
eir R

d

Lorne S
m

ith R
d

Highway 215

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 130 260 390
M

Polling Division 31001



Pembroke

31001

Highway 215

C
oc

h
ra

n
e 

La
n

e

P
em

broke W
harf R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 160 320 480
M

Polling Division 31001



Bramber

Cambridge

Riverside

Cheverie

Kempt Shore

Cogmagun

Pembroke

Summerville

31002

31001

31003

31006

Highway 215

New Cheverie R
d

G
os

he
n 

R
d

Bennie Muckle Rd

Baysw
ater D

r
B

irchw
ood Trail

Hiltz RdC
ove

 R
d

O
cean B

each R
d

Lantz R
d E

xten

C
am

br
id

g
e

 L
a

ne

S
hipyard R

d

Lantz R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,100 2,200 3,300
M

Polling Division 31002



Bramber

Cheverie

31002

C
ove

 R
d

Highway 215

O
cean B

each R
d

Lantz R
d E

xten

S
h

erm
an La

ke R
d

Bennie Muckle RdS
h

ip
ya

rd R
d

Stephens L
ane

Lantz R
d

Holid
ay L

ane

Cove Rd Exten

Cro
ss

ley
 L

an
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 260 520 780
M

Polling Division 31002



Bramber

Riverside

Cheverie

Cogmagun

Kempt Shore

Lower Burlington

Summerville

Centre Burlington

Cambridge

Mount Denson

Hantsport

Scotch Village

31003

31002

31005

31006

31
0

0
4

31
0

0
1

H
ighw

ay 215

N
ew

 C
he

ve
rie

 R
d

Cogmagun Rd

Bennie Muckle Rd

Baysw
ater D

r
Birchwood Trail

Beaver P
ond Rd

W
ilcox R

d

Card Beach Rd

Nunn Rd

Armitage Rd

Red Bank Rd

C
ove

 R
d

S
hipyard R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,300 2,600 3,900
M

Polling Division 31003



Kempt Shore

Cheverie

31003

31004

W
ilcox R

d

Saubren Lane

Ross Rd

W
harf Rd

Kem
pt Forest D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 220 440 660
M

Polling Division 31003



Summerville

Lower Burlington

31003

31004
H

ighw
ay 215

Nunn Rd

Masters Rd

Musgrave Rd

Nature Lane

Musgrave Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 31003



Cheverie

Kempt Shore

Riverside

Lower Burlington

Summerville

Bramber

Centre Burlington

Cogmagun

Hants Border

Hantsport

Mount Denson

Avonport

Lockhartville

31003

31
0

0
4 31002

31005

34016

34
0

1
5

31038

34014

31039

31041

31
0

3
7

H
ighw

ay 215

B
lu

ff 
R

d

N
ew

 C
he

ve
rie

 R
d

Cogmagun Rd

Baysw
ater D

r

Birchw
ood Trail

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

1

W
ilcox R

d

Nunn Rd

Armitage Rd

Red Bank Rd

S
hipyard R

d

H
ighw

ay 1

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,250 2,500 3,750
M

Polling Division 31004



Lower Burlington

Summerville

31004

31003

Highway 215

Armitage Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 260 520 780
M

Polling Division 31004



Summerville

Lower Burlington

31004

31003

H
ighw

ay 215

Nunn Rd

Masters Rd

Block Wharf Rd

Musgrave Rd

Summervi
lle

 W
harf R

d

N
un

n 
R

d
 E

xt
e

n

N
ov

a 
D

r

Musgrave Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 230 460 690
M

Polling Division 31004



Cheverie

Kempt Shore

31004

31003

W
ilcox R

d

Saubren Lane

Ross Rd

W
harf Rd

Kem
pt Forest D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 210 420 630
M

Polling Division 31004



Cogmagun

Belmont

Centre Burlington

Upper Burlington

Lower Burlington

Poplar Grove

Riverside

Union Corner

Avondale

Scotch Village

Mantua
Wentworth Creek

Summerville

Sweets Corner
Brooklyn

31005

31007

31006

31003

31009

31008

31004
Highway 215

Belmont Rd

Quarry Rd

A
vondale R

d

Cogmagun Rd

Highway 236

W
a

lto
n

 W
o

o
d

s 
R

d

Ferry Rd

North River Rd

N
ew

 C
he

ve
rie

 R
d

Beaver P
ond Rd

Card Beach Rd

Lawrence Rd

Red Bank Rd

O
ld

 W
a

lto
n

 R
d

Elpine D
r

M
ill

a
rd

 C
rt

Sunrise Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,300 2,600 3,900
M

Polling Division 31005



Centre Burlington

Lower Burlington

Belmont

Cogmagun

31005

31003

31004

31007

H
ig

hw
ay

 2
15

Card Beach Rd

Red Bank Rd

Beaver P
ond Rd

C
ro

ss
 2

 R
d

Ross Barkhouse Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 400 800 1,200
M

Polling Division 31005



Cogmagun

Walton

Pinnacle Hill

Stanley

Riverside

Mosherville

Greenfield

Woodville

Brooklyn

Scotch Village

Upper Burlington

Pembroke

McKay Section

Bramber

Union Corner

Cambridge

Cheverie

Belmont

Centre Rawdon

Lower Burlington

Centre Burlington

Ashdale

Mantua

Kempt Shore

St. Croix
South Rawdon

Clarksville

Newport Corner

31006
30037

31001

31003

31005

3003631011

31009

31010

31002

31
00

7

31012
30035

Highway 14

W
a

lto
n 

W
oo

d
s 

R
d

North River Rd

Highway 215

Highway 236

McKay Rd

B
elm

ont R
d

Cogmagun Rd

Vaughan R
d

N
e

w
 C

h
e

ve
rie

 R
d

Quarry Rd

Old Trunk 14

A
tw

oo
d 

R
d

W
alker Rd

Ashdale Rd

Bennie Muckle Rd

Chambers Rd

Stanley Airport Rd

H
ig

hw
ay

 2
15

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 2,200 4,400 6,600
M

Polling Division 31006



Scotch Village

Union Corner

Upper Burlington

Woodville

Brooklyn
McKay Section

31006

31011

31009

31010

31
00

5

Highway 236

North River Rd

Highway 14

Scotch Village Station Rd

V
au

g
ha

n 
R

d

Thompson Rd

Quarry Rd

W
alton W

oods R
d

Elpine D
r

M
ill

a
rd

 C
rt

Sunrise Lane

S
m

ith
 L

an
e

B
a

rk
h

o
u

se
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 660 1,320 1,980
M

Polling Division 31006



Upper Burlington

Scotch Village

Union Corner

31006

31005

31009

Highway 2
36

North River Rd

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

2
1

5

Quarry Rd

W
a

lto
n 

W
o

o
ds

 R
d

O
ld W

a
lton

 R
d

Elpine D
r

Scotch Village Station Rd

Sunrise Lane

S
m

ith
 L

an
eH

illcrest L
an

e

B
a

rk
h

o
u

se
 R

d

S
an

de
rs

on
 R

d

S
co

tc
h 

V
ill

ag
e

 S
ta

tio
n 

R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 550 1,100 1,650
M

Polling Division 31006



#

#

Belmont

Avondale

Centre Burlington

Poplar Grove

Mantua

Brooklyn

Mount Denson

Windsor

Upper Burlington

Union Corner

Wentworth Creek

Sweets Corner

Cogmagun

Gypsum Mines

Garlands Crossing

Three Mile Plains

Hants Border

31007

31005

31008

31009

31038

31023

31010

31022

31
01

9
31

0
0

6

31045

Highway 215

Belmont Rd

Avondale R
d

Highway 1

Quarry Rd

Highway 14

Wentworth Rd

H
ig

h
w

ay
 1

0
1

Ferry Rd

Lawrence Rd

Beaver P
ond Rd

Card Beach Rd

Cogmagun Rd

Chambers Rd

Red Bank Rd

O
ld

 W
a

lto
n

 R
d

Lakewood Dr

Sanford Dr

Irven Dr

Dunlop Rd

Etter Road Exten

Chip Hill R
d

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

1

31043

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,200 2,400 3,600
M

Polling Division 31007



Avondale

31007

A
vondale R

d

Bel
m

on
t R

d

A
vo

nd
al

e 
C

ro
ss

 R
d

Chip Hill R
d

New
 T

ow
n 

Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 160 320 480
M

Polling Division 31007



#

Poplar Grove

St. Croix

Newport Station

Sweets Corner

Mantua

Windsor

Wentworth Creek

Three Mile Plains

Gypsum Mines

Brooklyn

Garlands Crossing

BelmontAvondale

Union Corner

31008

31007

31018

31017
31016

31009

31020

31023

31010

31022

31012

31
0

1
9

31045

H
ighw

ay 1

Highway 14

Avondale R
d

Highway 101 EB

Wentworth Rd

Highway 101 WB

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

1
01

Ferry
 R

d

Pa
nu

ke
 R

d

Irishm
ans R

d

S
ta

rk
 R

d

Old Halifax Rd W

C
o

le
 D

r

Rocks Rd

Green S
t

C
em

etery R
d

Pa
yz

an
t D

r

C
entennial D

r

M
orison D

r

M
ill

er
s 

C
re

ek
 R

d

Ind
u

strial D
r

Sanford Dr

Irven Dr

D
av

is
 R

d

Fr
as

er
 D

r

Cochrane Lane

W
en

tw
or

th
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 840 1,680 2,520
M

Polling Division 31008



Wentworth Creek

Windsor

Garlands Crossing

Gypsum Mines

31008

31020

31023

31022

H
ig

h
w

ay 1
0

1

Wentworth Rd

M
orison D

r

Sanford Dr

Ivey Lane

N
elson S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 125 250 375
M

Polling Division 31008



Sweets Corner

Newport Station

St. Croix

Gypsum Mines

31008

31016

31017

W
en

tw
or

th
 R

d

Highway 101 WB

Highway 101 EB

Highway 14

O
ld

 C
em

et
er

y 
R

d

Old Halifax Rd E

H
ig

h
w

a
y 1

C
e

m
e

te
ry R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 31008



Brooklyn

Belmont

Union Corner

McKay Section

Mantua

Poplar Grove

Upper Burlington

St. Croix

Sweets Corner

Scotch Village

Newport Corner

Wentworth Creek

Avondale

Newport Station

31009

31007

31010

31012

31008

31011

31006

31005

31016

31
01

4

Quarry Rd

H
ig

h
w

a
y 2

1
5

B
elm

ont R
d

Highway 14

McKay Rd

Highway 236

Ferry Rd

A
vondale R

d

North River Rd

Lawrence Rd

W
entw

orth R
d

Murdock Harvey Rd

Chambers Rd

Highway 1

Elm Dr

Elpine D
r

M
ill

er
s 

C
re

ek
 R

d

Lakewood Dr

Russ Rd

M
ill

a
rd

 C
rt

Dunlop Rd

Sterling Rd

Etter Road Exten

Chalet Cres

S
m

ith
 L

an
e

B
a

rk
h

o
u

se
 R

d

Leighton Dr

H
ig

hw
ay

 2
15

W
en

tw
or

th
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,000 2,000 3,000
M

Polling Division 31009



Mantua

Union Corner

Poplar Grove

Brooklyn

31009

A
vondale R

d

Lawrence Rd

M
ill

er
s 

C
re

ek
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 130 260 390
M

Polling Division 31009



Brooklyn

Union Corner31009

31010

31011

Chambers Rd

Highway 14

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

2
1

5

Lawrence Rd

D
un

lo
p 

R
d

Etter Road Exten

La
ke

w
oo

d 
D

r

Riverview Dr

E
tte

r 
R

d

M
ap

le
 L

an
e

Hazelwood Dr

Crestwood Dr

H
ill

to
p 

A
ve

H
ig

hw
ay

 2
15

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 31009



Brooklyn

McKay Section

Union Corner

St. Croix

Mantua

Ardoise

Newport Corner

Scotch Village

Ellershouse

Poplar Grove

Belmont

Sweets Corner

Greenhill

Upper Burlington

Woodville

Wentworth Creek

Ashdale

31012

31009

31010

31011

31006

31014

31007

31013

31016

31008

31015

31
00

5

Highway 1

M
cK

ay R
d

Quarry Rd

Highway 14

Highway 236

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

2
1

5

Avondale R
d

B
elm

ont R
d

Ferry Rd

Lawrence Rd

Ly
n

ch
 R

d

Ellershouse Rd Dawson Rd

Murdock Harvey Rd

Chambers Rd

Ashdale Rd

Rocks Rd

H
ar

tv
ille

 R
d

Scotch Village Station Rd
W

en
tw

or
th

 R
d

Elm Dr

Elpine D
r

M
ill

er
s 

C
re

ek
 R

d

Lakewood Dr

M
ill

a
rd

 C
rt

Dunlop Rd

Sterling Rd

Etter Road Exten

Ball P
ar

k R
d

P
rivile

g
e

 R
d

Bent Rd

Brook St

Leighton Dr

H
ig

hw
ay

 2
15

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,000 2,000 3,000
M

Polling Division 31010



Brooklyn 31010

31012

31009

H
ig

hw
a

y 
2

15

Highway 14

McKay Rd

Murdock Harvey Rd

Lakewood Dr

D
un

lo
p 

R
d

Sterling Rd

Maple Lane

E
tte

r 
R

d

O
ld H

ighw
ay 215

Crestwood Dr

La
ke

w
oo

d 
D

riv
e 

E
xt

en

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 240 480 720
M

Polling Division 31010



Woodville

Ardoise

Greenhill

McKay Section

Brooklyn

Scotch Village

South Rawdon

Ashdale

Union Corner

Mosherville

Greenfield

Newport Corner

Ellershouse

Hillsvale

Upper Burlington

Mantua

31011

31006

31013

30035

31012

31010

31014

31009

30036

31015

31
00

5

Highway 14

Ashdale Rd

W
oodville R

d

M
cK

ay R
d

Highway 236

H
ig

hw
ay 1

V
a

u
g

h
a

n
 R

d

C
ross 3 R

d

H
ighw

ay 215

W
alker Rd

Quarry Rd

G
re

en
hi

ll 
R

d

Scotch Village Station R
d

Ly
n

ch
 R

d

Murdock Harvey Rd

Ardoise School Rd

O
w

e
n

 D
a

vi
s 

D
r

Thompson Rd

Sou
th

 R
aw

don
 R

d

Chambers Rd

Elm Dr

Elpine D
r

M
ill

a
rd

 C
rt

Dunlop Rd

M
ap

le
 L

an
e

F
le

tc
he

r 
R

d

H
ig

h
w

a
y 2

1
5

Highway 236

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,250 2,500 3,750
M

Polling Division 31011



McKay Section

31011

31010

31012 31013

SMILEY'S PROVINCIAL PARK

Highway 14

Ashdale Rd

C
la

yt
on

 M
ck

ay
 R

d

McKay Rd

S
m

ile
y 

La
ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 140 280 420
M

Polling Division 31011



Ardoise

Brooklyn

Ellershouse

McKay Section

St. Croix

Newport Corner

Greenhill

Mantua

Sweets Corner

Union Corner

Hillsvale

Scotch Village

Woodville

31012

31010

31015

31013

31014

31011

31009

31016

31
0

0
8

H
ighw

ay 1

M
cK

ay R
d

H
ighw

ay 2
15

H
ighw

ay 101 E
B

H
ighw

ay 101 W
B

D
a

w
so

n 
R

d

C
ollier R

d W

Ly
n

ch
 R

d

W
ill

ia
m

s 
R

d

Ellershouse Rd

Murdock Harvey Rd

Chambers Rd

Ardoise School Rd

Rocks Rd

Elm Dr

Russ Rd

Lakewood Dr

B
ee

ch
 B

ro
ok

 R
d

Dunlop Rd

Sterling Rd

Etter Road Exten

Chalet Cres

P
rivile

g
e

 R
d

Maple Ave

Brook St

F
le

tc
he

r 
R

d

Leighton Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,000 2,000 3,000
M

Polling Division 31012



Newport Corner

Brooklyn

Ardoise

Ellershouse

McKay Section

31012

31014

31015

H
ig

hw
ay 2

15

Ly
n

ch
 R

d

Highway 1

Elm Dr

Russ Rd

D
aw

son R
d

Chalet Cres

Bent Rd

First Ave

Brook St

Third St

Douglas Ave

F
le

tc
he

r 
La

ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 340 680 1,020
M

Polling Division 31012



St. Croix

Ellershouse

31012

31016

H
ighw

ay 1

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

1
0

1
 E

B

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

1
0

1
 W

B

R
ocks R

d

Hope Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 31012



Ardoise

Hillsvale

South Rawdon

Greenhill

McKay Section

Ashdale

Lakelands

Woodville

Brooklyn

Greenfield

Newport Corner

Ellershouse

Mount Uniacke

30035

31013

31014

31011

31012

31010

31015

30001

30036

30002

H
ighw

ay 1

Ashdale Rd

W
oo

dv
ill

e 
R

d

M
cK

ay R
d

Sou
th

 R
aw

do
n 

Rd

H
ighw

ay 2
15

Highway 14

C
ross 3 R

d

G
re

en
hi

ll 
R

d

Stillw
ater R

d

Ardoise School Rd

H
ighw

ay 101 W
B

C
ollier R

d W

Ly
n

ch
 R

d

Dawson Rd

Elliott Rd

Murdock Harvey Rd

O
w

e
n 

D
a

vi
s 

D
r

Canavan Dr

Elm Dr

M
ap

le
 L

an
e

P
ar

ke
r 

R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,300 2,600 3,900
M

Polling Division 31013



Ardoise

Lakelands

Hillsvale

31013

30001

31014

S
o

ut
h 

R
aw

d
on

 R
d

Highway 1

Law
rence Lane

C
ol

es
 R

d

Frederick AveLorna Dr

Rainbow Dr

Avon Boat C
lub Rd

Canava
n D

r

Li
ly

 L
ak

e 
R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 31013



Ardoise

Ellershouse

Greenhill

Lakelands

Brooklyn

McKay Section

Hillsvale

St. Croix

Ashdale

Newport Corner

Woodville

Sweets Corner

Mount Uniacke

South Rawdon

31015

31013

31014

31012
31011

30001

31010

30035

31016

31008

300
02

H
ighw

ay 1

H
ighw

ay 101 W
B

H
ighw

ay 1
01 E

B

W
oo

dv
ill

e 
R

d

McKay Rd
D

aw
so

n 
R

d

Ashdale Rd

H
ig

hw
ay 2

15

G
re

en
hi

ll 
R

d

Stillw
ater R

d

A
rd

o
ise S

chool R
d

Ellershouse Rd

C
ollier R

d W

Ly
n

ch
 R

d

Sou
th

 R
aw

do
n 

Rd

W
ill

ia
m

s 
R

d

O
w

en
s 

R
d

Highway 14

Murdock Harvey Rd

Rocks Rd
Elm Dr

P
inew

ood D
r

P
rivile

g
e

 R
d

P
ar

ke
r 

R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,500 3,000 4,500
M

Polling Division 31014



Ardoise

Newport Corner

Ellershouse

31014

31013

31012

31
01

5

H
ighw

ay 1

C
ollier R

d W

B
ee

ch
 B

ro
ok

 R
d

A
rd

oi
se

 L
an

e

Rockwell Rd

Ardoise School Rd

A
sh

w
oo

d 
D

r

F
le

tc
he

r 
R

d

H
ar

ve
y 

R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 325 650 975
M

Polling Division 31014



Ardoise

Ellershouse

31014
31013

H
ighw

ay 1

Stillwater Rd

C
ollier R

d E

Buster D
avis Rd

Dawson Rd

Spud Ave

R
obinson R

d

Christopher Hartt Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 290 580 870
M

Polling Division 31014



Ardoise

Lakelands

Hillsvale

31014

30001

31013

C
oles R

d

Highway 1

Lily Lake Rd

R
obert D

r

La
w

re
nc

e 
La

ne

Avo
n B

oat C
lub R

d

C
oles C

res

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 190 380 570
M

Polling Division 31014



#
#

Ellershouse

Mount Uniacke

Ingramport

Hubbards

Ardoise

Panuke Lake

Vaughan

Head of St. Margarets Bay

Windsor Forks

Martock

Three Mile Plains

Upper Falmouth

Brooklyn

Mill Section

McKay Section

Lakelands

Windsor

Union CornerMantua

Gypsum Mines

St. Croix
Newport Station

Newport Corner

Upper Hammonds Plains

Sweets Corner

Wentworth Creek

Poplar Grove

Garlands Crossing
Currys Corner

Scotch Village

St. Croix 34

Leminster

31015

30001

07023

31030

31031

31029

07025

31018

07026

31014

31008

31012

31009

31017

31010

31
0

1
3

29018

31033

07
0

2
2

31011

29
01

9

29017

30002

31
02

0

Highway 1

H
ighw

ay 101 E
B

Hig
hw

ay
 1

4

H
ighw

ay 101 W
B

H
iking

 T
rail R

d

Ly
n

c h
 R

d

31045
31042

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 3,300 6,600 9,900
M

Polling Division 31015



Ellershouse

Ardoise
31014

31015

H
ighw

ay 101 E
B

H
ighw

ay 101 W
B

O
w

en
s 

R
d

Stillwater Rd

R
itch

ie
vil le

 L
a

n
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 360 720 1,080
M

Polling Division 31015



Ellershouse

St. Croix
Newport Corner

31015

3101231016

H
ighw

ay 101 E
B

Highway 1
H

ig
h

w
a

y 
1

0
1

 W
B

Ellershouse Rd

W
ill

ia
m

s 
R

d

H
ar

tv
ille

 R
d

Daw
so

n 
Rd

P
ri

vi
le

g
e

 R
d

Maple Ave

Bob
bi

tt 
D

r W

Hillcrest Lane

Hope Lane

M
elody Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 410 820 1,230
M

Polling Division 31015



St. Croix

Ellershouse

Brooklyn

Newport Station

Sweets Corner

Newport Corner

Gypsum Mines

31016
31012

31008

31015

31017

31010

Highway 1

Highway 101 EB

Highway 101 WB

Ellershouse Rd

W
en

tw
or

th
 R

d

Salm
on H

ole D
am R

d

H
ar

tv
ill

e 
R

d

Highway 14Irishm
ans R

d

S
ta

rk
 R

d

R
ocks R

d

C
em

etery R
d

D
av

is
 R

d

O
ld

 C
em

et
er

y 
R

d

Old Halifax Rd E

Ball
 P

ar
k R

d

P
ri

vi
le

g
e

 R
d

W
illiam

s R
d

Maple Ave

D
aw

so
n 

La
ne

Bob
bi

tt 
D

r W

Hillcrest Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 570 1,140 1,710
M

Polling Division 31016



St. Croix

31016

H
ar

tv
ille

 R
d

Highway 1

Bob
bi

tt 
Dr W

Ba
ll 

P
ar

k 
R

d

Sylvia Dr

River Dr

Bo
bb

itt
 D

r E

S
al

m
on

 H
ol

e 
D

am
 R

d

D
aw

so
n 

La
ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 100 200 300
M

Polling Division 31016



Ellershouse

Three Mile Plains

Newport Station

St. Croix

Gypsum Mines

Sweets Corner

Martock

St. Croix 34

Garlands Crossing

31018

31015

31017

31008

31016

31020
31019

31
02

9

31028

ST. CROIX

Pa
nu

ke
 R

d

H
ighw

ay 1

Highway 14

Highway 101 EB

Highway 101 WB

S
al

m
on

 H
ol

e 
D

am
 R

d

Wentworth Rd

Irishm
ans R

d

S
ta

rk
 R

d

M
o

u
n

ta
in

 R
d

Old Halifax Rd W

H
a

rt
v i

l l e
 R

d

Green S
t

C
em

etery R
d

Pleasa
nt S

t

D
av

is
 R

d

O
ld

 C
em

et
er

y 
R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 880 1,760 2,640
M

Polling Division 31017



Newport Station

Three Mile Plains

Gypsum Mines

St. Croix

31017

31008

31018

Highway 1

Highway 101 EB

Highway 101 WB

S
ta

rk
 R

d

Irishm
ans R

d

Green S
t

Old Halifax Rd W

Pleasa
nt S

t

W
entw

orth
 R

d

O
ld Irishm

ans R
d

Old Halifax Rd E

Pello
w R

d

Harvey Dr

Hamilton Rd

Pellow Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 270 540 810
M

Polling Division 31017



Ellershouse

Three Mile Plains

Martock

Windsor Forks

Newport Station

Panuke Lake

Gypsum Mines

St. Croix

Garlands Crossing

Wentworth Creek

St. Croix 34

Currys Corner

Sweets Corner

31015

31029

31018

31017

31008

31028

31
02

0

31019

ST. CROIX

Pa
nu

ke
 R

d

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

1

Highway 14

Windsor Back Rd

Highway 101 EB

D
ill R

d

Ashland Rd

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
0

1

S
al

m
on

 H
ol

e 
D

am
 R

d

Irishm
ans R

d

S
ta

rk
 R

d

M
o

un
ta

in
 R

d

Pleasa
nt S

t

Highway 14

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,250 2,500 3,750
M

Polling Division 31018



Three Mile Plains

Newport Station

31018

31017

Pa
nu

ke
 R

d

Highway 1

Old Halifax Rd W

O
ld

 S
ha

nk
s 

R
d

MacLeod Crt

Green St

Caldwell R
d

Maple Brooke Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 31018



Three Mile Plains

Gypsum Mines

Newport Station

Garlands Crossing

31018

31008

31017

Highway 1

Highway 101 EB

Highway 101 WB

Pa
nu

ke
 R

d

Old Halifax Rd W

Green St

Pleasa
nt S

t

Highway 14

O
ld

 S
ha

nk
s 

R
d

MacLeod Crt

Pellow Rd

Caldwell R
d

Hamilton Rd

Maple Brooke Lane

C
oo

pe
r 

La
nePellow Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 210 420 630
M

Polling Division 31018



Three Mile Plains

Currys Corner

Garlands Crossing

Windsor

Martock

31028

31019

31018

31020

31021

31022

31027

D
ill R

d

Highway 1

Windsor Back Rd

K
ing S

t

Tonge Hill
M

o
u

n
ta

in
 R

d

D
enise D

r

Dill R
d Exten

B
o

w
m

a
n R

d

K
e

ndall Lane

H
ighw

ay 14

A
lexander D

r

Katie Crt

Burgess
 R

d

Kimball Dr

Hillside Lane

Irven Dr

Pemberto
n Ave

B
rightm

an A
ve

Annie May Crt

Mearns Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 300 600 900
M

Polling Division 31019



#

#

Windsor

Garlands Crossing

Three Mile Plains

Gypsum Mines

Wentworth Creek

Currys Corner

31008

31020

31019

31018

31022

31021

31028

31027

31045

31042

Highway 1

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
0

1

K
in

g 
S

t

Highway 14

Windsor Back Rd

C
ole D

r

Pa
yz

an
t D

r

Tonge Hill

Highway 101 EB

Highway 101 W
B

U
nderw

ood R
d

M
orison D

r
M

o
u

nt
a

in
 R

d
Sanford Dr

Irven D
r

Underwood Dr

K
e

ndall Lane

B
o

w
m

an R
d

Ivey Lane

Burgess Cres

Thr
ee

 M
ile

 P
la

in
s 

Cro
ss

 R
d

D
enise D

r

Tr
em

ai
n 

C
re

s

Jared C
rt

Hillcrest Dr

A
lexander D

r

Katie Crt

O
ld B

rooklyn R
d

Burgess
 R

d

S
un

ny
hi

ll 
D

r

Bailey Dr

S
w

inam
er D

r

C
am

pb
el

l A
ve

Merriweather Cres
Fr

as
er

 D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 370 740 1,110
M

Polling Division 31020



#

#

Windsor

Currys Corner

Garlands Crossing

31022

31021

31028

31027

31020

31024

31019

31023

31045

31042

K
in

g 
S

t

Pa
yz

an
t D

r

Highway 1

College Rd

O
Brie

n 
St

Tr
em

ai
n 

C
re

s

K
e

ndall L
ane

Underwood Dr
Burgess Cres

H
illcre

st D
r

K
in

gs
 E

dg
e

hi
ll 

L
an

e

Katie Crt

S
un

ny
hi

ll 
D

r

Tonge H
ill

Dill R
d Exten

Cottage St

Fairfield Crt

C
am

pb
el

l A
ve

K
in

g 
S

t E
xt

en

B
rightm

an A
ve

Annie May Crt

Bow
m

an R
d

King St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 31021



#

#

#

Windsor

Garlands Crossing

Wentworth Creek

Gypsum Mines

Currys Corner

31023

31022

31020

31021

31008

31024

31019

31028

31025

31
02

7

31045

31043

31042

H
ig

h
w

a
y 1

0
1

Pa
yz

an
t D

r

W
entw

orth R
d

King St

C
ole D

r

OBrie
n 

St

Highway 1

C
entennial D

r

M
orison D

r

Ind
ustria

l D
r

W
ile

y 
A

ve

Irven Dr

Underwood Dr

U
nderw

ood R
d

Wilson St

Victoria St

Tr
em

ai
n 

C
re

s

P
ark D

r

Trecothic Dr

Sanford Dr

Ivey Lane

Burgess Cres

Tonge H
ill

Alexander St

G
errish S

t

Lagoon Dr

S
un

ny
hi

ll 
D

r

Highland Ave

Bailey Dr

Jared C
rt

Bow
m

an R
d

C
am

pb
el

l A
ve

Fra
se

r D
r

B
rightm

an A
ve

E
m

pire Lane

Annie May Crt

K
in

g
 S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 280 560 840
M

Polling Division 31022



#

#

#

Windsor

Avondale

Wentworth Creek

Garlands Crossing

Falmouth

Poplar Grove

Gypsum Mines

31023

31022

31007

31021

31008

31027

31024

31025

31026

31020

31
0

2
8

31045

31043

31042

Highway 101

K
in

g 
S

t

Pa
yz

an
t D

r

C
ole D

r

A
lb

ert S
t

W
ile

y 
A

ve

Water St

Colonial Rd

Gray St

S
tannus S

t

O
Brie

n 
St

G
errish S

t

C
entennial D

r

M
orison D

r

Ind
u

strial D
r

Sanford Dr

Alexander St

C
lif

to
n 

Av
e

Nesbitt S
t

Underwood Dr

Wilson St

Tr
em

ai
n 

C
re

s

P
ark D

r

Trecothic Dr

Ivey Lane

Burgess Cres

Highland Ave

Lagoon Dr

C
edar S

t

C
hestnut S

t

Cobbett St

K
in

g 
S

t E
xt

en

Fr
as

er
 D

r

K
ing S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 340 680 1,020
M

Polling Division 31023



#

Windsor

31023

31025

31024
31026

31043

FORT EDWARD NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE

K
ing S

t

Albert St

G
errish S

t

Water S
t

Gray St

Highway 101

Victoria St

W
ile

y 
A

ve

Upper Water St

Cobbett St

Nesbitt S
t

Fort E
dward St

M
unroe St

Colo
nia

l R
d

K
ing S

t E
xten

Thomas St

W
agners C

rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 90 180 270
M

Polling Division 31023



#

Windsor

31024

31025

31022

31027

31021

31023

31026

31043

K
in

g
 S

t

W
ile

y 
A

ve

O
B

rie
n 

S
t

Albert St

Wilson St

Alexander St

Highland Ave

Wentworth Rd

Tr
em

ai
n 

C
re

s

Edgehill Crt

G
errish S

t
K

in
g 

S
t E

xt
en

St John St

Victoria St

C
hu

rc
hi

ll 
S

t

Thomas St

Willow St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 90 180 270
M

Polling Division 31024



#

Windsor

31026

31025

31023

31024

31043

FORT EDWARD NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE

K
in

g
 S

t

Water St

Albert St

Gray St

G
errish S

t

W
ile

y 
A

ve

C
lif

to
n 

A
ve

Alexander St

Victoria St

Avon St

Highland Ave

C
edar S

t

C
hestnut S

t

Upper Water St

Lakeview Dr

Cobbett St

Highway 101

K
in

g
s 

E
d

g
e

h
ill

 L
a

n
e

Fort E
dward St

M
unroe St

Hawthorne St

C
hu

rc
hi

ll 
S

t

Fox Lane

Wentworth Rd

K
ing S

t E
xten

W
agners C

rt

Willow St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 31025



Windsor

Falmouth

31027

31026

31036

31025

31024

31021

31
0

23

W
ile

y 
A

ve

Clifton Ave

Water St

A
lb

ert S
t

College Rd

Highway 101

H
ighw

ay 1

Gray St

Lakeview Dr

K
in

g
s 

E
d

g
e

h
i ll

 L
a

n
e

Avon St

Alexander St

To
wn 

Rd

Highland Ave

Wilson St

Victoria St

C
edar S

t

C
hestnut S

t

Sunset Ave

R
iver S

t

K
in

g 
S

t E
xt

en

King S
t

K
in

gs
vi

ew
 D

r

Haliburton Ave

Edgehill Crt

M
anning D

r

C
hu

rc
hi

ll 
S

t

Clockmaker Lane

College Rd

K
in

g 
S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 31026



#

#

Windsor

Martock

Falmouth

Currys Corner

Garlands Crossing

Three Mile Plains

31027

31028

31036

31029

31026

31021

31035

31019

31024

31025

31023

31
03

4 31038

31
02

231042

Highway 1
4

D
ill R

d

College Rd

K
in

g 
S

t

To
wn 

Rd

Gabriel Rd

H
ighw

ay 1

Water S
t

W
ile

y 
A

ve

Redden Rd

Clifton Ave

Gray St

G
errish S

t

Lakeview Dr

Alexander St

O
Brie

n 
St

Tr
em

ai
n 

C
re

s

K
e

nd
all L

ane
K

ings E
dgehill Lane

Avon St

Dill R
d Exten

G
reen Lane

C
edar S

t

Katie Crt

S
un

ny
hi

ll 
D

r

Kimball Dr

M
ountain View

 D
r

C
am

pb
el

l A
ve

Curtis
 Dr

K
in

gs
vi

ew
 D

r
Manning Dr

K
ing S

t

31

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 440 880 1,320
M

Polling Division 31027



#

#

#

Martock

Windsor

Three Mile Plains

Falmouth

Currys Corner

Garlands Crossing

Upper Falmouth

Windsor Forks

31029

31028

31018

31027

31019

31036
31033

31022

31021

31026

31023

31
02

0

31
02

4

31025

31045
31042

Highway 14

Windsor Back Rd

D
ill R

d

College Rd

K
in

g 
S

t

Redden Rd

A
sh

la
nd

 R
d

M
o

u
n

ta
in

 R
d

Tonge H
ill

Pa
yz

an
t D

r

Clifton Ave

OBrie
n St

G
errish S

t

Lakeview Dr

D
enise D

r
K

e
ndall Lane

Thr
ee

 M
ile

 P
la

in
s 

Cro
ss

 R
d

C
ro

ssley C
rt

Burgess
 R

d

Kimball Dr

K
in

gs
vi

ew
 D

r

31043

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 650 1,300 1,950
M

Polling Division 31028



Currys Corner

Windsor

31028

31021

31027

K
e

nd
all Lan

e

King St

C
ro

ssle
y C

rt

H
i llcre

st D
r

Katie Crt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 75 150 225
M

Polling Division 31028



Martock 31028

31029

Highway 14

M
artock C

ross R
d

Windsor Back Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 10 20 30
M

Polling Division 31028



#

#

#

#

Ellershouse

Panuke Lake

Upper Falmouth

Windsor Forks

Martock

Vaughan

Three Mile Plains

Mill Section

Windsor

Newport Station

Falmouth

Avondale

St. Croix

Wentworth Creek

Gypsum Mines

Poplar Grove

Garlands Crossing
Currys Corner

St. Croix 34

Sweets Corner

31015

31030

31029

31031

31018

31033

31017

31008

31007

31028

31027

31034 31036

31023

31
02

0

31
01

9

31
03

5

Highway 14

Mines Rd

Pa
nu

ke
 R

d

Windsor Back Rd

Highway 101 EB

Falm
outh B

ack
 R

d

Castle Frederick Rd

Irishm
ans R

dM
o

u
n

ta
in

 R
d

31045

31043

31042

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 2,000 4,000 6,000
M

Polling Division 31029



Martock

Windsor Forks

Upper Falmouth

Windsor

Falmouth

31029

31033

31028

31027

31
0

3
0

31036

Highway 1
4

S
a

ngster B
ridge R

d

Redden Rd

Windsor Back Rd

A
sh

la
nd

 R
d

Ski Martock Rd

Fa
lm

ou
th

 D
yk

e 
R

d

College Rd

C
love

rda
le D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 590 1,180 1,770
M

Polling Division 31029



#

Vaughan

Leminster Upper Falmouth

Panuke Lake

Ellershouse

Windsor Forks

Martock

Mill Section

Upper Vaughan

Falmouth

Three Mile Plains

Wile Settlement

Windsor

Hubbards

31031

31030

31033

31029

31032
31015

31018

31034

31028

31
0

2
7

31037

High
way

 1
4

Mines Rd

Falm
outh Back

 R
d

Pio
ne

er
 D

r

New Ross Rd

C
ha

le
t D

r
Castle Frederick Rd

Gab
rie

l R
d

Villa
ge P

ath

Innes Lane
Pine Hill D

r
M

ill R
d

310

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 2,200 4,400 6,600
M

Polling Division 31030



Windsor Forks

Upper Falmouth

Mill Section

31030

31033

31029

Highway 14

C
as

tle
 F

re
de

ric
k 

R
d

S
ki M

arto
ck R

d

S
a

ngster B
ridge R

d

W
hite Birch Lane

B
enedict Lane

M
ou

nt
ai

n 
V

ie
w

 D
r

C
row

e C
res

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 560 1,120 1,680
M

Polling Division 31030



#

Leminster

Vaughan

Ellershouse

Upper Falmouth

Sherwood

Panuke Lake

Hubbards

Windsor Forks

Martock

Mill Section

Upper Vaughan

New Russell

Wile Settlement

Windsor

IngramportEast River

Falmouth

Three Mile Plains

Canaan

31031

31033

31032 31030

31015

31029

07004

07022

31034

07003

31
01

8

07023

31037

07
02

1

31028

Mines Rd

H
in

gl
ey

 R
d

Falm
outh Back

 R
d

Pio
ne

er
 D

r

M
ines R

oad B
r

C
ha

le
t D

r

Hilber Ave

Castle Frederick Rd

Villa
ge P

ath

C
on

ra
d 

R
d

310

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 2,800 5,600 8,400
M

Polling Division 31031



Vaughan

Panuke Lake

Upper Vaughan

31031

C
ha

le
t D

r

Arm
strong Lake East Rd

Arm
stro

ng Lake W
est R

d

Pine Hill D
r

M
id

dl
e 

La
ke

 S
ou

th
 R

d

Forest Heights Rd

Middle Lake North Rd

R
iv

er
vi

ew
 R

d

Pine Point Dr

Hamlet Cres

Pine Wood Close

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 500 1,000 1,500
M

Polling Division 31031



Vaughan

Mill Section

Upper Vaughan

Wile Settlement

31031

31032

Highway 1
4

Pi
on

ee
r D

r

New Ross Rd

Villa
ge

 P
ath

Reso
rt R

d

Arm
strong Lake East Rd

Loon D
r

White
 Ta

il P
ass

Su
m

m
it 

R
id

ge
 R

d

H
o

g
a

n R
d

F
al

ls
 L

ak
e 

R
d

Hartt R
d

Pine Hill D
r

Alpine Way

O
w

l P
as

s

Canyon Point Rd

S
now

y O
w

l Trail

Middle Lake North Rd

Arm
str

ong Lake W
est 

Rd

F
alcon D

r
M

urphy Lane

M
illetts M

ill R
d

O
sprey R

idge R
d

C
hateau Lane

Le
vy

 M
ea

do
w

 T
ra

il

O
ld

 H
ig

hw
ay

 1
4

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 550 1,100 1,650
M

Polling Division 31031



Vaughan

Wile Settlement

Mill Section

31031

31032

Pi
on

ee
r D

r

High
way

 1
4

New Ross Rd

Villa
ge

 P
at

h

R
e

so
rt

 R
d

Loon D
r

White
 Ta

il P
ass

Su
m

m
it 

R
id

ge
 R

d

M
illetts M

ill R
d

F
al

ls
 L

ak
e 

R
d

Owl Pass

Alpine Way

Canyon Point Rd

A
rm

st
ro

n
g

 L
a

ke
 E

a
st

 R
d

S
now

y O
w

l Trail

F
alcon D

r

M
urphy Lane

Forest 
Heights D

r

Le
vy

 M
ea

do
w

 T
ra

il

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 420 840 1,260
M

Polling Division 31031



Leminster

Sherwood

Vaughan

New Russell

Hubbards

Upper Falmouth

Upper Vaughan

Mill Section

Panuke Lake

Wile Settlement

Mill Road

New Ross 20

Ellershouse

Canaan

Windsor Forks

Windsor Road

Leville

31031

31032

07003

07004

31030

31033

07022

31
01

5

07023

07
00

2

NEW ROSS

H
in

gl
ey

 R
d

Highway 14

New Ross Rd

Boscobel Rd

Pio
ne

er
 D

r

Mines Rd

Sherwood Rd

C
ha

le
t D

r

Villa
ge P

ath

Innes Lane

W
ilf

re
d 

H
eb

b 
R

d

M
ill R

d
C

on
ra

d 
R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 2,400 4,800 7,200
M

Polling Division 31032



Leminster

New Russell

Wile Settlement

31032

07003

N
ew

 R
o

ss R
d

W
ilf

re
d 

H
eb

b 
R

d

C
anoe Lake C

ove R
d

New Russell Rd

Beaver Pond Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 450 900 1,350
M

Polling Division 31032



Vaughan

Wile Settlement

Leminster

Upper Vaughan

31032

31031

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
4

New Ross Rd

Pioneer Dr

Wile Settle
ment R

d

L
a

ke
vi

e
w

 C
re

s

In
ne

s 
La

ne

H
o

g
a

n
 R

dA
lo

nz
a 

W
ile

 R
d

S
m

el
tz

er
 R

d

C
on

ra
d 

R
d

Fa
lls

 L
ak

e 
R

d

M
ill

 R
d

Forest 
Heights 

Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 650 1,300 1,950
M

Polling Division 31032



#

Leminster

Upper Falmouth

New Russell

Vaughan

Murphy Lake

Canaan

Panuke Lake

Falmouth

Greenfield

Windsor Forks

Martock

Sherwood

Black River Lake

Ellershouse

Black River

Mill Section

Mill Road

Forest Hill

Sunken Lake

Bishopville

Upper Vaughan

Avonport

Wile Settlement

Newtonville

Gaspereau

Robinson Corner

South Alton

Welton Landing
West Brooklyn

Windsor

Mount Denson

Hortonville

Wolfville Ridge

New Ross 20

Three Mile Plains

Wallbrook

Lumsden Dam

White Rock

Little River Lake

Melanson

Lockhartville

Blue Mountain

Forest Home

Grand Pré

Hants Border

Wolfville

Glooscap IR 35A

Leville

Currys Corner

McGee Lake

31033

31031

07003

34003

34002

31032
31030

34005

31029

34004

31034

31015

31039

34006

31
01

8

31037

34015

07004

07
00

2

34010

34012 34
0

14

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
4

Mines Rd

H
in

gl
ey

 R
d

B
utler R

d

Davidson St

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
01

Eldridge Rd

D
eep H

ollow
 R

d

Boscobel Rd

Newtonville Rd

Davison St

M
ines R

oad B
r

Methals 
Rd

Sunken Lake Rd

C
ha

le
t D

r

Corkum and Burns Rd

Pa
nu

ke
 R

d

C
oa

ch
 R

d

Welch Br

31044

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 3,400 6,800 10,200
M

Polling Division 31033



Upper Falmouth

Windsor Forks

31033

31034

31030

31029

Mines Rd

Highway 14

S
a

ngster B
ridge R

d

Falm
outh B

ack
 R

d

Castle Frederick Rd

H
anson R

d

Fa
lm

ou
th

 D
yk

e 
R

dDav
id

so
n 

Rd

S
ki M

a
rto

ck R
d

B
enedict Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 625 1,250 1,875
M

Polling Division 31033



Upper Falmouth

31033

31034

Fa
lm

ou
th

 D
yk

e 
R

d

H
anson R

d

Old C
oach

 R
d

D
udley Park Lane

Dyke View Lane

Falm
outh B

ack
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 180 360 540
M

Polling Division 31033



#

Upper Falmouth

Greenfield

Falmouth

Martock

Bishopville

Windsor Forks

Leminster

Robinson Corner

Vaughan

Windsor

Mount Denson

Lumsden Dam

Lockhartville

Mill Section

Glooscap IR 35A

Hants Border

Black River Lake

Wallbrook
Forest Hill

West Brooklyn

Currys Corner

31033

31034

34005

31030

34004

31039

31029

31037

34015

31
0

31

31028

31027

31
03

6

31
03

5

HORTON

Mines Rd

Highway 14

Eldridge R
d

Peck Meadow Rd

Falm
outh Back R

d

Falmouth Dyke Rd

G
reenfield R

d

S
a

n
g

st
er

 B
ri

d
g

e 
R

d

B
ishopville R

d

Payzant Bog Rd

Castle Frederick Rd

Windsor Back Rd

Redden Rd

Ashland Rd

F
uller R

d

H
anson R

d

C
oa

ch
 R

d

C
urry R

d

31044

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 1,600 3,200 4,800
M

Polling Division 31034



Falmouth

Upper Falmouth

31034
31037

31035

31036

To
w

n
 R

d

Falmouth Back Rd

Payz
ant B

og R
d

Falmouth Dyke Rd

Va
lle

y 
Vi

ew
 D

r

H
alew

ood D
r

C
urry R

d

Dun
ca

ns
on

 R
d

Oakdale Lane

Palm
eter Dr

A
yl

w
ar

d 
R

d
Eldridge R

d

G
re

y 
M

o
u

n
ta

in
 R

d

W
ilew

ood D
r

Avonview
 C

rt

Country
 Club Lane

Che
lse

a 
Crt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 275 550 825
M

Polling Division 31034



#

Falmouth

Windsor

31036

31035

31037

31034

31027

31044

Town Rd

Gab
rie

l R
d

Falm
ou

th
 D

yk
e 

Rd

Falm
outh Back Rd

Aylw
ard

 R
d

H
ig

hw
ay

 1

G
reen Lane

School St

Dun
ca

ns
on

 R
d

Va
lle

y 
Vi

ew
 D

r

Palm
eter Dr

H
alew

ood D
r

Clov
er

 L
an

e

M
ou

nt
ai

n 
Vie

w D
r

McDermid Dr

Oakdale Lane

Sexton Crt

Julie Crt

Peach Lane

Linden Crt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 31035



#

Falmouth

31035

31037

31034

31044

Aylw
ar

d 
Rd

Falmouth Back Rd

Palm
eter Dr

Sexton Crt
Peach Lane

Birc
h 

La
ne

Pem
berton Rd

Pat
te

rs
on

 L
an

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 60 120 180
M

Polling Division 31035



Falmouth

31035 31036

31037

School St

Falmouth Back Rd

Fal
m

ou
th

 D
yk

e 
Rd

H
ill

to
p 

D
r

G
reen Lane

Paddock
 Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 40 80 120
M

Polling Division 31035



#

#

#

Falmouth

Windsor

Martock

Mount Denson

Upper Falmouth

Currys Corner

Windsor Forks

31037

31027

31036

31038

31034

31029

31035

31033

31026
31

02
1

31025

31
02

4

31023

31028

31044

31042

Tow
n R

d

H
ighw

ay 1

H
igh

w
ay 1

0
1

College Rd

Gab
rie

l R
d

Falmouth Dyke Rd

Payzant Bog Rd

Falmouth Back Rd

K
in

g
 S

t

B
og R

d

W
ile

y 
A

ve

Highway 14

Aylw
ar

d 
Rd

Redden Rd

Clifton Ave

Lakeview Dr

G
re

y 
M

o
u

n
ta

in
 R

d

Tr
em

ai
n 

C
re

s

G
reen Lane

Va
lle

y 
Vi

ew
 D

r H
alew

ood D
r

OBrien St

C
urry R

d

Falm
outh C

onn

Dun
ca

ns
on

 R
d

Oakdale Lane

M
ountain View

 D
r

Soldier R
d

Fundy Crt

Julie Crt

Curtis
 Dr

K
in

gs
vi

ew
 D

r

Manning Dr

C
ou

nt
ry

 C
lu

b 
La

ne

K
in

g 
S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 570 1,140 1,710
M

Polling Division 31036



Falmouth

31036

31035

31034

31033

Gabriel Rd

Fa
lm

ou
th

 D
yk

e 
R

d

Oakdale Lane

M
ou

nt
ain

 V
iew

 D
r

S
outhview

 C
rt

Julie Crt

Linden Crt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 120 240 360
M

Polling Division 31036



#

Falmouth

Mount Denson

Hants Border

Bishopville

Upper Falmouth

Hantsport
Glooscap IR 35A

Glooscap IR 35B

31037

31039

31034

31038

31036

31035

34015

31044

HORTON

B
og R

d

Hig
hw

ay
 1

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
01

 E
B

Tow
n R

d

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
01

 W
B

H
ig

hw
ay 1

0
1

Payzant Bog Rd

Gab
rie

l R
d

Eldridge R
d

Ay
lw

ar
d 

R
d

O
ld

 P
o

st R
d

G
re

y  
M

o
u

n
ta

i n
 R

d

G
reen Lane

C
urry R

d

Soldier R
d

Fundy Crt

C
ou

nt
ry

 C
lu

b 
La

ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 750 1,500 2,250
M

Polling Division 31037



#

Falmouth

31037

31035

31034

31036

31044

To
w

n
 R

d

Falm
outh Back Rd

Aylw
ard

 R
d

Falm
ou

th
 D

yk
e 

Rd

Gab
rie

l R
d

Payz
ant B

og R
d

Va
lle

y 
Vi

ew
 D

r

H
alew

ood D
r

School St

G
re

y 
M

o
u

n
ta

in
 R

d

Palm
eter Dr

Clov
er

 L
an

e

McDermid Dr

Sexton Crt

Peach Lane

W
ilew

ood D
r

Avonview
 C

rt

She
tla

nd
 R

d

Birc
h 

La
ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 230 460 690
M

Polling Division 31037



#

#

Falmouth

Mount Denson

Avondale

Windsor

Hants Border

Hantsport

Poplar Grove

Bishopville

Belmont

Centre Burlington

Lower Burlington

31037

31038

31007

31039

31036

34015

31023

31
0

0
5

31
03

5
34016

31040

31034

31041

31027 31026

31
00

4

31025

31044

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

1

B
o

g R
d

H
ig

h
w

a
y 1

0
1

Town Rd

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
01

 E
B

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
01

 W
B

A
vondale R

d
Bishopville Rd

Belm
ont R

d

Gab
rie

l R
d

R
and S

t

Payzant Bog Rd

F
uller R

d

K
ing S

t

O
ld

 P
o

st R
d

Apple Tree Rd

S
m

ith
 R

d

H
alew

ood D
r Chip Hill R

d

Soldier R
d

31043

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 975 1,950 2,925
M

Polling Division 31038



Mount Denson

31038

H
ighw

ay 1

McKinley Rd

Apple Tree Rd

Aberdeen Beach Rd

Lighthouse R
d

Spears Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 31038



Mount Denson

Hantsport

31038

31039

31040

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

1

Schurm
an Rd

Han
tsp

or
t C

on
n

McKinley Rd

M
ariner's D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 160 320 480
M

Polling Division 31038



#

#

#

#

Upper Falmouth

Falmouth

Greenfield

Forest Hill

Avonport

Bishopville

Mount Denson

Windsor

Martock

Wallbrook

Gaspereau

Newtonville

Leminster

LockhartvilleRobinson Corner

Windsor Forks

Hortonville

West Brooklyn

Melanson

Wolfville Ridge

Avondale

Grand Pré

Lumsden Dam

Vaughan

White Rock

Wolfville

Hants Border

Black River Lake

Hantsport

Garlands Crossing

Lower Wolfville

Three Mile Plains

Currys Corner

Glooscap IR 35A

Greenwich

Summerville

Glooscap IR 35B

31033

3400534004

31034

31039

34006

34015

31030

31037
31038

34011

34014

34012
34013

31
0

3
1

31029 31028

31
0

0
8

31
0

0
7

31027

31036

31023

34
0

0
3

31
02

0

31
01

9

HORTON

Mines Rd

Highway 1

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
01

 E
B

B
lu

ff R
d

B
o

g R
d

G
reenfield R

d

Eldridge Rd

Peck Meadow Rd

Falm
outh Back

 R
d

Davidson St

White Rock Rd

Newtonville Rd

Davison St

M
elanso

n R
d

G
ra

nd
 P

re
 R

d

Black River Rd
Lockhartville R

d

Allison Coldwell Rd

Payzant Bog Rd

Gab
rie

l R
d

Castle Frederick Rd

Martin Rd

Slayter Rd

A
vo

n
p

o
rt

 R
d

Forest Hill Rd

C
oa

ch
 R

d

Welch Br

K
e

lly
 R

d

Highway 1

F
or

es
t H

ill
 R

d

31045

31044

31043

31042

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 2,300 4,600 6,900
M

Polling Division 31039



Hants Border

Mount Denson

Hantsport

31039

31037

34015

31
0

3
8

34016

Bog
 R

d

H
ighw

ay 101 E
B

H
ighw

ay 101 W
B

Bishopville Rd

O
ld P

o
st R

d

R
a

nd
 S

t

P
le

a
sa

nt S
t

F
a

ulkne
r D

r
µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book

Electoral District of Hants West

0 210 420 630
M

Polling Division 31039



Hantsport

Hants Border

Mount Denson

31039

34016

31040

31038

31041

31037

W
illow

 St

R
a

nd
 S

t

Bog
 R

d

Han
tsp

or
t C

on
n

Holmes Hill Rd

H
ighw

ay 101 W
B

M
aple A

ve

H
ighw

ay 101 E
B

Riverview Rd

Main S
t

Bishopville Rd

S
ch

ur
m

an
 R

d

P
le

asan
t S

t

Cedar AveAlders Ave

C
hi

tti
ck

 A
ve

E
vangeline D

r

F
a

u
lkne

r D
r

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

1

Riverbank Dr

M
ariner's D

r

Birch St

McC
ully 

Cres

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 31039



Hantsport

Hants Border

Mount Denson

34016

31040

31039

31041

31038

R
and S

t

W
illow

 S
t

A
von S

t

Main S
t

W
illiam

 St

Prince St

Han
tsp

or
t C

on
n

H
ighw

ay 1

S
ch

ur
m

an
 R

d

Holmes Hill Rd

M
aple A

ve

Bog
 R

d

Riverview Rd C
hi

tti
ck

 A
ve

Tannery Rd

P
le

a
sa

nt S
t

Chestnut Ave

Cedar AveAlders Ave

E
vangeline D

r

F
o

u
n

d
ry R

d

Oak S
t

Avonview Dr

S
m

ith
 C

re
s

Por
te

rs
 A

ve

F
au

lkn
er D

r

Cottage St

Scenic Ave

S
tatio

n
 S

t

Riverbank Dr

M
ariner's D

r

Jubilee Lane

A
von C

rt

Birch St

H
ig

hw
a

y 
1

Highway 1

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 240 480 720
M

Polling Division 31040



Hantsport

Hants Border

Mount Denson

34016

31041

31040

31039

31038

A
von S

t

W
illow

 S
t

M
ai

n 
S

t
W

illiam
 St

Prince St

H
ighw

ay 1

M
aple A

ve

Holm
es H

ill 
Rd

C
hi

tti
ck

 A
ve

Tannery Rd

S
ch

ur
m

an
 R

d

Hantsport C
onn

C
edar A

ve

F
o

u
n

d
ry R

d

Alders 
Ave

Oak S
t

S
m

ith
 C

re
s

Por
te

rs
 A

ve

Cottage St
Sta

tio
n 

St

A
vonview

 D
r

Scenic Ave

Riverbank Dr

M
ariner's D

r

Riverview Rd
Jubilee Lane

Dav
iso

n 
St

A
von C

rt

H
aliburton S

t

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

1

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Hants West

0 190 380 570
M

Polling Division 31041



Hants West - Index

Aberdeen Beach Rd 31038
Albert St 31024
Albert St 31025
Albert St 31026
Alders Ave 31040
Alexander Dr 31019
Alexander St 31024
Alexander St 31026
Alonza Wile Rd 31032
Alpine Way 31031
Annie May Crt 31020
Apple Tree Rd 31038
Ardoise Lane 31014
Ardoise School Rd 31013
Armitage Rd 31003
Armitage Rd 31004
Armitage Road Exten 31004
Armstrong Lake East Rd 31031
Armstrong Lake West Rd 31031
Ashdale Rd 31011
Ashland Rd 31028
Ashland Rd 31029
Ashwood Dr 31014
Avon St 31026
Avon St 31041
Avondale Cross Rd 31007
Avondale Rd 31007
Avondale Rd 31009
Avondale Rd 31010
Avonview Crt 31037
Aylward Rd 31034
Aylward Rd 31035
Aylward Rd 31037
Bailey Dr 31020
Ball Park Rd 31016
Bancroft Rd 31001
Barkhouse Rd 31006
Bayswater Dr 31003
Beaver Pond Lane 31032
Beaver Pond Rd 31005
Beech Brook Rd 31014
Belmont Rd 31007

Belmont Rd 31009
Ben Jackson Rd 31039
Benedict Lane 31030
Bennie Muckle Rd 31001
Bennie Muckle Rd 31002
Bent Rd 31012
Birch Lane 31035
Birch St 31040
Birchwood Trail 31003
Bishopville Rd 31039
Block Wharf Rd 31004
Blomidon View Lane 31002
Bobbitt Dr E 31016
Bobbitt Dr W 31016
Bog Rd 31036
Bog Rd 31037
Bog Rd 31039
Bowman Rd 31020
Brightman Ave 31021
Brook St 31012
Burgess Cres 31022
Burgess Rd 31019
Buster Davis Rd 31013
Buster Davis Rd 31014
Butler Rd 31033
Caldwell Rd 31018
Cambridge Lane 31001
Cameron Lake Lane 31013
Cameron Lake Lane 31014
Campbell Ave 31021
Canoe Lake Cove Rd 31032
Canyon Point Rd 31031
Card Beach Rd 31005
Castle Frederick Rd 31033
Cedar Ave 31040
Cedar St 31026
Cemetery Rd 31016
Centennial Dr 31022
Centennial Dr 31023
Chalet Cres 31012
Chalet Dr 31031
Chambers Rd 31009

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Chandler Lane 31026
Chateau Lane 31031
Chelsea Crt 31034
Chelsey Lane 31012
Cherry Lane 31041
Chestnut Ave 31039
Chestnut St 31026
Chip Hill Rd 31007
Chittick Ave 31040
Chittick Ave 31041
Christopher Hartt Rd 31013
Christopher Hartt Rd 31014
Christopher Hartt Rd Exten 31014
Churchill Dr 31009
Churchill St 31026
Clayton Mckay Rd 31011
Clayton Mckay Rd 31013
Clifton Ave 31025
Clifton Ave 31026
Clockmaker Lane 31026
Clover Lane 31035
Clover Lane 31037
Cloverdale Dr 31029
Coach Rd 31034
Coach Rd 31039
Cobbett St 31023
Cochrane Lane 31001
Cochrane Lane 31008
Cogmagun Rd 31003
Cogmagun Rd 31004
Cogmagun Rd 31005
Cogmagun Rd 31006
Colchester Right of Way 31015
Cole Dr 31020
Cole Dr 31022
Coles Cres 31014
Coles Rd 31013
Coles Rd 31014
College Rd 31027
Collier Rd E 31014
Collier Rd W 31014
Collier Rd W 31015
Colonial Rd 31023
Conrad Rd 31032
Cooper Lane 31018

Cottage St 31021
Cottage St 31027
Cottage St 31041
Country Club Lane 31034
Cove Rd 31002
Cove Rd Exten 31002
Crestwood Dr 31010
Cross 2 Rd 31005
Cross Rd 31003
Cross Rd 31004
Crossley Crt 31021
Crossley Crt 31028
Crossley Lane 31002
Crowe Cres 31030
Curry Rd 31034
Curtis Dr 31036
Davidson Rd 31033
Davis Rd 31017
Davison St 31040
Davison St 31041
Dawson Lane 31016
Dawson Rd 31012
Dawson Rd 31014
Dawson Rd 31015
Denise Dr 31019
Dill Rd 31028
Dill Rd Exten 31028
Douglas Ave 31012
Douglaswood Dr 31013
Dresser Minerals Rd 31001
Dudley Park Lane 31033
Duncanson Rd 31034
Duncanson Rd 31035
Dunlop Rd 31009
Dunlop Rd 31010
Dyke View Lane 31033
Eagle Lane 31031
Edgehill Crt 31024
Edgehill Crt 31026
Eldridge Rd 31034
Ellershouse Rd 31012
Ellershouse Rd 31015
Elm Crt 31012
Elm Dr 31012
Elpine Dr 31006

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Empire Lane 31022
Empire Lane 31023
Etter Rd 31009
Etter Rd 31010
Etter Road Exten 31009
Evangeline Dr 31039
Fairfield Crt 31022
Falcon Dr 31031
Falls Lake Rd 31031
Falmouth Back Rd 31033
Falmouth Back Rd 31034
Falmouth Back Rd 31035
Falmouth Back Rd 31036
Falmouth Conn 31036
Falmouth Conn 31038
Falmouth Dyke Rd 31033
Falmouth Dyke Rd 31034
Falmouth Dyke Rd 31035
Falmouth Dyke Rd 31036
Faulkner Dr 31039
Ferry Rd 31007
First Ave 31012
First Ave 31014
Five Island Brook Rd 31031
Fletcher Lane 31012
Fletcher Rd 31014
Fogarty Lane 31014
Forest Heights Dr 31031
Forest Heights Rd 31031
Fort Edward St 31023
Foundry Rd 31041
Fox Lane 31025
Fox Lane 31026
Fraser Dr 31022
Fundy Crt 31036
Gabriel Rd 31035
Gabriel Rd 31036
George St 31026
Gerrish St 31023
Goshen Rd 31001
Gray St 31023
Gray St 31025
Gray St 31026
Green Lane 31036
Green St 31017

Greenhill Rd 31013
Grey Mountain Rd 31034
Grey Mountain Rd 31037
Halewood Dr 31037
Haliburton Ave 31026
Hamilton Rd 31017
Hamlet Cres 31031
Hancock Lane 31031
Hanson Rd 31033
Hanson Rd 31034
Hantsport Conn 31037
Hantsport Conn 31038
Hartt Rd 31031
Hartville Rd 31015
Hartville Rd 31016
Harvey Dr 31017
Harvey Dr Exten 31017
Harvey Rd 31014
Hatfield Lane 31019
Hawthorne St 31026
Hazelwood Dr 31009
Helen Dill Rd 31001
Highland Ave 31024
Highland Ave 31026
Highway 1 31012
Highway 1 31013
Highway 1 31014
Highway 1 31016
Highway 1 31017
Highway 1 31018
Highway 1 31019
Highway 1 31020
Highway 1 31021
Highway 1 31026
Highway 1 31028
Highway 1 31036
Highway 1 31037
Highway 1 31038
Highway 1 31039
Highway 101 31008
Highway 101 31018
Highway 101 31020
Highway 101 31022
Highway 101 31023
Highway 101 31036

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Highway 101 31037
Highway 101 31038
Highway 101 EB 31008
Highway 101 EB 31012
Highway 101 EB 31015
Highway 101 EB 31016
Highway 101 EB 31017
Highway 101 EB 31018
Highway 101 EB 31037
Highway 101 EB 31038
Highway 101 EB 31039
Highway 101 ETA 246 Crsover 31039
Highway 101 ETA 249 Crsover 31037
Highway 101 ETA 264 31008
Highway 101 ETA 264 31017
Highway 101 ETA 271 31015
Highway 101 ETA 277 31014
Highway 101 ETA 277 31015
Highway 101 Exit 5A Roundabout 31022
Highway 101 WB 31008
Highway 101 WB 31012
Highway 101 WB 31014
Highway 101 WB 31015
Highway 101 WB 31016
Highway 101 WB 31018
Highway 101 WB 31037
Highway 101 WB 31038
Highway 101 WB 31039
Highway 101 WB Exit 5A Off Ramp 31022
Highway 101 WB Exit 5A On Ramp 31022
Highway 14 31008
Highway 14 31009
Highway 14 31010
Highway 14 31011
Highway 14 31019
Highway 14 31020
Highway 14 31021
Highway 14 31028
Highway 14 31029
Highway 14 31030
Highway 14 31031
Highway 14 31032
Highway 215 31001
Highway 215 31002
Highway 215 31003

Highway 215 31004
Highway 215 31005
Highway 215 31009
Highway 215 31010
Highway 215 31011
Highway 215 31012
Highway 215 31014
Highway 236 31006
Highway 236 31009
Hillcrest Dr 31028
Hillcrest Lane 31006
Hillcrest Lane 31015
Hillside Lane 31019
Hillside Lane 31020
Hilltop Ave 31009
Hilltop Dr 31035
Hiltz Rd 31001
Hingley Rd 31032
Hingley Rd 31033
Hogan Rd 31031
Hogan Rd 31032
Holiday Lane 31002
Holmes Hill Rd 31039
Hope Lane 31012
Industrial Dr 31022
Industrial Dr 31023
Innes Lane 31032
Irishmans Rd 31008
Irven Dr 31020
Ivey Lane 31008
Jared Crt 31020
Jocelyn Lee Crt 31034
Jubilee Lane 31041
Julie Crt 31036
Juniper Dr 31028
Juniper Dr 31029
Karen Crt 31001
Katie Crt 31028
Kempt Forest Dr 31003
Kendall Lane 31028
Kimball Dr 31028
King St 31021
King St 31023
King St 31024
King St 31025

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



King St 31027
King St Exten 31021
King St Exten 31023
King St Exten 31027
Kings Edgehill Lane 31026
Kings Edgehill Lane 31027
Kingsview Dr 31027
Lagoon Dr 31023
Lakeview Cres 31032
Lakeview Dr 31026
Lakewood Dr 31010
Lakewood Drive Exten 31010
Lantz Rd 31002
Lantz Rd Exten 31002
Lawrence Lane 31013
Lawrence Rd 31009
Leander Macumber Rd 31003
Leander Macumber Rd 31004
Leighton Dr 31012
Levy Meadow Trail 31031
Lighthouse Rd 31038
Linden Crt 31036
Loon Dr 31031
Lynch Rd 31012
MacLeod Crt 31018
Main St 31039
Main St 31040
Main St 31041
Malcolm Dr 31039
Manning Dr 31027
Maple Ave 31015
Maple Ave 31039
Maple Ave 31040
Maple Brooke Lane 31018
Maple Lane 31010
Maple Lane 31013
Maple Lane Rd 31031
Mariner's Dr 31039
Martock Cross Rd 31028
Masters Rd 31003
Masters Rd 31004
McCully Cres 31039
McDermid Dr 31034
McDermid Dr 31035
McKay Rd 31011

McKay Rd 31012
McKay Rd 31013
McKay Rd 31014
McKinley Rd 31038
Mearns Dr 31019
Melody Lane 31015
Merriweather Cres 31020
Middle Lake North Rd 31031
Middle Lake South Rd 31031
Mill Rd 31032
Millard Crt 31009
Millers Creek Rd 31009
Milletts Mill Rd 31031
Milletts Mill Rd 31032
Mines Rd 31033
Mines Road Br 31033
Mockingee Lane 31031
Morison Dr 31008
Morison Dr 31022
Morning Lane 31031
Mountain Rd 31018
Mountain Rd 31020
Mountain View Dr 31030
Mountain View Dr 31035
Mountain View Dr 31036
Mountainside Park 31029
Munroe St 31025
Murdock Harvey Rd 31010
Murdock Harvey Rd 31012
Murphy Lane 31031
Musgrave Rd 31003
Musgrave Rd 31004
Nature Lane 31003
Nature Lane 31004
Nelson St 31008
Nesbitt St 31023
New Cheverie Rd 31003
New Cheverie Rd 31004
New Ross Rd 31031
New Ross Rd 31032
New Town Rd 31007
North River Rd 31005
North River Rd 31006
Nova Dr 31004
Nunn Rd 31003

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Nunn Rd 31004
Nunn Rd Exten 31004
Oak St 31040
Oak St 31041
Oakdale Lane 31034
Oakdale Lane 31035
Oakview Park Rd 31030
OBrien St 31021
OBrien St 31022
OBrien St 31024
OBrien St 31025
Ocean Beach Rd 31002
Old Brooklyn Rd 31020
Old Cemetery Rd 31008
Old Coach Rd 31033
Old Coach Rd 31034
Old Halifax Rd E 31017
Old Halifax Rd W 31017
Old Halifax Rd W 31018
Old Highway 14 31031
Old Highway 215 31009
Old Highway 215 31010
Old Highway 215 31012
Old Irishmans Rd 31017
Old Post Rd 31039
Old Scotch Village Rd 31006
Old Shanks Rd 31018
Old Walton Rd 31005
Osprey Ridge Rd 31031
Owens Rd 31015
Owl Pass 31031
Paddock Lane 31035
Palmer Lake Dr 31030
Palmeter Dr 31035
Panuke Rd 31018
Park Dr 31023
Parker Rd 31013
Partridge Lane 31031
Patterson Lane 31035
Paul St 31039
Payzant Bog Rd 31034
Payzant Bog Rd 31037
Payzant Dr 31022
Peach Lane 31035
Pellow Rd 31018

Pemberton Ave 31019
Pemberton Rd 31019
Pemberton Rd 31035
Pembroke Wharf Rd 31001
Pine Hill Dr 31031
Pine Point Dr 31031
Pine St 31039
Pine Wood Close 31031
Pioneer Dr 31031
Pioneer Dr 31032
Pleasant St 31017
Pleasant St 31039
Porters Ave 31040
Prince St 31040
Prince St 31041
Privilege Rd 31015
Quarry Rd 31006
Quarry Rd 31007
Quarry Rd 31009
Rand St 31039
Red Bank Rd 31005
Redden Rd 31028
Redden Rd 31029
Resort Rd 31031
Ritchieville Lane 31015
River Dr 31016
River Rd 31001
River St 31026
Riverbank Dr 31039
Riverview Dr 31009
Riverview Rd 31031
Riverview Rd 31039
Riverview Rd 31040
Robert Dr 31013
Robert Dr 31014
Robinson Rd 31014
Rocks Rd 31012
Rocks Rd 31016
Rockwell Rd 31014
Ross Barkhouse Rd 31005
Ross Rd 31003
Russ Rd 31012
Salmon Hole Dam Rd 31016
Salmon Hole Dam Rd 31017
Sampson Dr 31018

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Sanderson Rd 31006
Sanford Dr 31008
Sangster Bridge Rd 31029
Sangster Bridge Rd 31030
Sangster Bridge Rd 31033
Sangster Bridge Rd 31034
Saubren Lane 31003
Saubren Lane 31004
School St 31035
School St 31036
School St 31040
Schurman Rd 31038
Scotch Village Station Rd 31006
Scotch Village Station Rd 31011
Second St 31012
Sexton Crt 31035
Sherman Lake Rd 31002
Shetland Rd 31036
Shetland Rd 31037
Shipyard Rd 31002
Shore Rd 31001
Ski Martock Rd 31029
Ski Martock Rd 31030
Smeltzer Rd 31032
Smeltzer Rd Exten 31032
Smiley Lane 31011
Smith Cres 31041
Smith Lane 31006
Snowy Owl Trail 31031
Soldier Rd 31038
South Rawdon Rd 31013
Southview Crt 31036
Spears Rd 31038
Spud Ave 31014
St John St 31024
Stannus St 31025
Stark Rd 31017
Station Lane 31036
Station St 31041
Stephens Lane 31002
Sterling Rd 31010
Stillwater Rd 31014
Summer Lane 31032
Summerville Wharf Rd 31004
Summit Ridge Rd 31031

Sunnyhill Dr 31021
Sunrise Lane 31006
Sunset Ave 31026
Sunshine Lane 31031
Swinamer Dr 31020
Sylvia Dr 31016
Third St 31012
Third St 31014
Thomas St 31023
Thomas St 31025
Thompson Rd 31006
Thompson Rd 31009
Three Mile Plains Cross Rd 31019
Three Mile Plains Cross Rd 31020
Tidal Dr 31004
Tonge Hill 31019
Town Rd 31034
Town Rd 31035
Town Rd 31036
Town Rd 31037
Trecothic Dr 31023
Tremain Cres 31021
Tremain Cres 31027
Underwood Dr 31022
Underwood Rd 31020
Upper Water St 31023
Valley View Dr 31034
Valley View Dr 31037
Vaughan Rd 31006
Vaughan Rd 31011
Victoria Lane 31023
Victoria Lane 31025
Victoria St 31023
Victoria St 31025
Village Path 31031
Wagners Crt 31025
Walker Rd 31006
Walton Woods Rd 31001
Walton Woods Rd 31006
Water St 31023
Water St 31025
Water St 31026
Wentworth Rd 31008
Wentworth Rd 31017
Wentworth Rd 31022

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Wentworth Rd 31024
Wharf Rd 31004
White Birch Lane 31030
White Tail Pass 31031
Wilcox Rd 31003
Wile Settlement Rd 31031
Wile Settlement Rd 31032
Wilewood Dr 31037
Wiley Ave 31025
Wiley Ave 31026
Wiley Ave 31027
Wilfred Hebb Rd 31032
William St 31041
Williams Rd 31015
Willow St 31025
Willow St 31026
Willow St 31039
Willow St 31040
Wilson St 31024
Wilson St 31026
Windsor Back Rd 31018
Windsor Back Rd 31019
Windsor Back Rd 31020
Windsor Back Rd 31028
Windsor Back Rd 31029
Woodville Rd 31011
Woodville Rd 31013

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division


